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Our Mission: 

Our mission is to enhance the quality of life for the residents of the Golf Maine Park District, and 

to promote a strong sense of community, by providing a broad, diverse and challenging set of   

cultural and recreational programs, and clean, beautiful and safe parks. 

Staff: 

Mark Resnick, Executive Director                mark@gmpd.org 

Kevin Hubka, Superintendent of Parks & Rec.            kevin@gmpd.org 

Dina Weymouth, Business Manager                             dina@gmpd.org 

Samir Kurtovic, Building & Grounds Manager             samir@gmpd.org 

Anthony Silmon, Recreation Supervisor                       anthony@gmpd.org 

Kathy Buttell, Administrative Assistant                         kbuttell@gmpd.org 

Mark Faust, Building & Grounds Worker                      mfaust@gmpd.org 

Photo Policy: 

Photographs and videos are periodically   

taken of participants while they are           

participating in programs, special events 

or enjoying the park. Please be aware 

that these photos and videos may        

appear on park  district publications. 

Park District Board Meetings: 

Sept. 15, 2022 

Oct. 20, 2022 

Nov. 17, 2022 

Dec. 15, 2022 

*ALL MEETINGS BEGIN @ 7PM* 

Public participation is always welcome! 

Feldman Park Recreation Center 

8800 Kathy Lane 

Niles, IL 60714 

847-297-3000  

Email: info@gmpd.org 

Dee Park Recreation Center 

9229 Emerson St. 

Des Plaines, IL 60016 

847-297-3026 

Email: info@gmpd.org 









































LOOKING TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE IN OUR COMMUNITY? VOLUNTEER TODAY TO 

HELP OUT WITH OUR SPECIAL EVENTS.  

*HALLOWEEN EVENT (SMITTY’S HOWLING HORN 2) 

*FALL FEST 

*HOLIDAY EVENT (UNITY FOR OUR COMMUNITY) 

*FAMILY NIGHT 

 

CONTACT ANTHONY BY EMAIL: ANTHONY@GMPD.ORG 

BASKETBALL INSTRUCTOR— $15/HR—$20/HR 

SOCCER INSTRUCTOR— $15/HR— $20/HR 

CHESS INSTRUCTOR— $18/HR—$22/HR 

TENNIS INSTRUCTOR— $20/HR—$25/HR 

DANCE INSTRUCTOR— $18/HR—$22/HR 

**PAY RATE DEPENDS ON QUALIFICATIONS** 

CONTACT: ANTHONY@GMPD.ORG 


